Applicant Bagco Asia Ltd 

Address Suite 1902, Tamson Plaza, 161 Wai Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon 

Sample Name 210D polyester w/ PU backing-New Navy/Royal/Red 

Type/ Model / 

Sample Received Date 2016-08-03 

Test Period 2016-08-03~ 2016-08-10 

Test Requirement 

One hundred and sixty nine (169) Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) 

analysis. SVHC list is based on the publication by European Chemical Agency 

(ECHA), regarding regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the REACH 

(169 SVHCs are less than the concentration limit of 0.1 % weight by weight